
 Meter Size 

 Monthly Meter 

Charge  

 Aquifer Protection 

Monthly fee  Total 

5/8 $19.52 $0.72 $20.24

3/4 20.58 1.08 $21.66

1 23.30 1.20 $24.50

1 1/2 28.65 2.40 $31.05

2 37.83 3.84 $41.67

3 56.28 7.20 $63.48

4 82.62 12.00 $94.62

6 148.44 24.00 $172.44

8 227.61 38.40 $266.01

First 3,000 $5.73 First 1,700 $5.40

Next 7,000 8.60 Next 3,300 8.11

Next 10,000 12.89 Next 5,000 12.15

Over 20,000 25.79 Over 10,000 24.31

First 6,000 $5.93 First 15,000 $5.93 First 30,000 $5.93

Next 22,000 8.89 Next 55,000 8.89 Next 110,000 8.89

Next 32,000 13.34 Next 80,000 13.34 Next 160,000 13.34

Over 60,000 26.67 Over 150,000 26.67 Over 300,000 26.67

First 48,000 $5.93 First 96,000 $5.93 First 150,000 $5.93

Next 176,000 8.89 Next 352,000 8.89 Next 550,000 8.89

Next 256,000 13.34 Next 512,000 13.34 Next 800,000 13.34

Over 480,000 26.67 Over 960,000 26.67 Over 1,500,000 26.67

First 300,000 $5.93 First 480,000 $5.93

Next 1,100,000 8.89 Next 1,760,000 8.89

Next 1,600,000 13.34 Next 2,560,000 13.34

Over 3,000,000 26.67 Over 4,800,000 26.67

CITY OF PRESCOTT, ARIZONA

WATER RATES

Effective 1/1/2026

Residential (rate per 1,000 gallons)

Single Family Multi-Family (Per Unit)

Add thirty percent (30%) to the above rates.

Non-Residential (rate per 1,000 gallons)

 5/8" Meter 1" Meter 1 1/2" Meter

2" Meter 3" Meter 4" Meter

Rates for Customers Outside City or Town Limits

Add percent (30%) to the above rates.

Tax on Water

All water sales are subject to privilege tax of 9.30% (6.35% State of Arizona and 2.95% City of Prescott)

In addition to privilege tax the State of Arizona imposes a tax of $.0065 per 1,000 gallons of water per ARS 42-5302

6" Meter 8" Meter

Construction/Hydrant Meter billed $8.33 per 1,000 gallons.

Rates for Customers in the Town of Chino Valley

City of Prescott - 201 N. Montezuma St. - Prescott, Arizona 86303

(928)777-1291



Monthly Base Charge 29.64$                

Volume charge per 1,000 gallons 10.36                  

Monthly Base Charge 29.64$                

Non-Residential (General) 10.21                  

Mortuaries 10.21                  

Restaurant 10.21                  

Market w/Disposal 10.21                  

Septage Haulers 206.00                

Non-Residential

CITY OF PRESCOTT, ARIZONA

WASTEWATER AND SANITATION RATES

WASTEWATER   RATES

Effective 01/01/2026

Residential

Volume charge per 1,000 gallons

The monthly wastewater charge is the base charge plus the volume charge. The 

volume is based on the average winter water consumption (November through April 

bills).

SANITATION   RATES

Residential

Residential accounts shall be charged a monthly service fee of $24.33.  This fee 

entitles you to 1 (one) 68 gallon container.  Additional containers may be ordered at 

a charge of $13.00 each for a minimum of 3 months.  Base rate includes a $.50 

landfill closure cost.

City of Prescott - 201 N. Montezuma St. - Prescott, Arizona 86303

(928)777-1291


	2026 sheet for sewer and trash

